PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory John NEWMAN	04/11/2005
Tracy Elisabeth HORNE	04/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newman Engineering (2004) Limited	
Street Address:	14-16 Beach Road	
City:	Dargaville	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6467552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8164749050

Email: klg@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas H. Van Hoozer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Doc#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Gregory John NEWMAN and Tracy Elisabeth HORNE of c/- Beach Road, RD 2, Dargaville, New Zealand, hereinafter referred to as patentees, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in a Land Levelling Device. No. 6,467,552, issued on 22 October 2002;

WHEREAS, Newman Engineering (2004) Limited, a New Zealand company, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 14-16 Beach Road, Dargaville, New Zealand is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of	Opan 2005 at Downwarme in New Zeones
51	Tracy Storne
Gregory John NEWMAN	Tracy Hisabeth HORNE

I Howard William Ian HAMMOND of Dargaville in New Zealand, Notary Public HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Gregory John NEWMAN and Tracy Elisabeth HORNE executed this document in my presence at Dargaville in New Zealand and the said Gregory John NEWMAN is personally known to me and the said Tracy Elisabeth HORNE sufficiently identified herself to me prior to execution.

In witness whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and applied my seal of office this Day of 2005

Hotary Publik Dargaville

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

PATENT PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0848